## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND INTENT TO ADOPT AN IMPACT FEE ORDINANCE FOR EUREKA PARKS AND RECREATION, CULINARY WATER AND WASTEWATER EUREKA, JUAB COUNTY, UTAH

Eureka City ("Eureka"), a municipal corporation of the State of Utah, located in Juab County, pursuant to the requirements of Utah Code Ann. Sections 11-36a-504 and 10-9a-205, hereby gives notice of its intent to adopt an impact fee ordinance for Eureka Parks and Recreation, Culinary Water and Wastewater. The proposed Impact Fee(s) are based on Eureka City's Impact Fee Facilities Plan and corresponding Impact Fee Analysis.

Eureka City will hold a Public Meeting and Hearing on June 25, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting and hearing will be held in the Council Chambers of the Eureka City Offices located at 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah. The purpose of the Public Meeting and Hearing is to receive input on and consider approval and adoption of the proposed Impact Fee Ordinance. Due to the COVID-19 restrictions, seating will be limited at that location, but will be available to all interested persons via the Zoom Meeting App. All interested persons will be given reasonable opportunity to be heard. Anyone wishing to comment must submit that comment in writing prior to June 25, 2020. All comments received will be read in the open meeting.

Copies of the Impact Fee Analysis, including a Summary thereof, and corresponding Ordinance will be available for public review beginning June 11, 2020 at the Eureka City Offices. Copies have also been published on the Utah Public Notice Website and placed at three public places withing Eureka, Utah: Eureka Post Office, 482 East Main Street, Eureka, Utah, Taylor's General Store, 285 West Main Street, Eureka, Utah. If you have questions, please contact Patricia Bigler at (435)433-6915.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Eureka City will make reasonable accommodations for assistance by calling (435) 433-6915 at lease 48 hours before the Public Meeting.

DATED this June 10, 2020

EUREKA, UTAH

By: s/Patricia Bigler

City Recorder

Published in the Daily Herald on June 11<sup>th</sup> and June 14<sup>th</sup>.